6/30/25, 12:57 PM Email

Email SusantaKumar Panda

## Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act.2005.

From: SusantaKumar Panda <skpanda@dfcc.co.in>

Fri, Jun 27, 2025 05:23 PM

**Subject:** Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application

received under the RTI Act.2005.

To: vkshakya1995 < vkshakya1995@gmail.com>

Sh. Veeresh Kumar UP

## Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: RTI application dated 28.05.2025 (Registration No. DFCCL/R/T/25/00291) and received through DOPT portal.

You have asked for information pertaining to all the corridors which involves 11 units which are located in different geographical locations. Since the information is not available in a centralized manner obtaining the same from all units and compiling them is difficult and would involve huge public resources the same can't be given u/s 7(c) of RTI Act. However, if you seek for information w.r.t specific Railway Bridges/unit the information can be provided. To quote an instance we have received information from one unit and the number of pages go to 1200. Similarly, if we collect papers from each unit, it may go up to unmanageable values.

However, to satisfy your urge we can send information pertain to one of the units and the number of pages are 1200. However, to satisfy your urge and to make believe the above stated position we can send the information pertaining to one unit for which you need to pay as per rule which is Rs. 24,00/-. Please remit the amount so that the same is sent.

First Appeal if any may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply. The name, designation & address of the First Appellate Authority is as under;

Sh. D. L. Yadav

GM/Administration DFCCIL,

Mobile No.8368028905

Email ID: <a href="mailto:dlyadav@dfcc.co.in">dlyadav@dfcc.co.in</a>

DFCCIL Corporate Office Complex,

Sector-145, Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201306